issuance of the direction for improving the performance/ efficiency of the effluent treatment 

plant so that the treated effluent meets permissible standards.  

The industry is further directed to execute a Bank Guarantee (proforma enclosed) of Rs. 

75,000/- (Rupees seventy five thousand) only valid for twelve (12) months within fifteen [15] 

days from the date of issuance of this direction in favour of the WEST BENGAL 

POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD as an assurance to comply with the above direction. 

The Environmental Engineer, Alipore Regional Office of the Board will monitor the industry